der Markt
Das ist ein großer Markt.

die Bank
Das ist eine große Bank.

das Theater
Das ist ein großes Theater.

When you put an adjective in front of a noun you have to add to the adjective an ending:
–er, -e, -es. 
The ending depends on the gender of the noun which follows the adjective.
You add –er to the adjective if the noun that follows it is masculine.
You add –e to the adjective if the noun that 
[bookmark: _GoBack]follows it is female.
You add –es to the adjective if the noun that follows it is neuter.
